Sources of Funds
Proposed Sale of First Mortgage Bonds $15,000
Equity Contribution from Unitil Corporation 5,000

Total Sources of Funds $20,000

Uses of Funds
Repay Short-Term Debt $16,696
General Corporate Purposes 2,754
Fees and Expenses 550

Total Uses of Funds $20,000

14

NHPUC Docket No. DE 09-
Testimony of David L. Chong

Exhibit UES-1
Page 7 of 16

1

2 Q. [low will the long-term debt financing affect the capital structure, including short-

3 term debt of the Company?

4 A. In addition to the Bond financing, Unitil is planning to provide a $5,000,000 equity

5 contribution. As shown below, the long-term debt to capitalization ratio (excluding

6 short-term debt) for UES will increase slightly by this financing, which is partially

7 mitigated by the equity contribution of $5,000,000 from Unitil. The total debt to

8 capitalization ratio (including short-term debt of the Company) will be strengthened since

9 the use of proceeds from both the proposed long-term Bond offering and the equity

10 contribution are to repay short-term debt. For both cases, excluding and including short

11 . term debt, the equity ratio is 44% pro forma for the financing.

12

UNITIL ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.
CAPITAL STRUCTURE AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Proformed for the Issuance and Sale of $15,000,000 First Mortgage Bonds
($ In Millions)

Excluding Short-Term Debt
Actual Adjustments Pro Forma

Amount % of Total Amount Amount % of Total
$65.0 52.7% $15.0 $80.0 55.8%
58.2 47.2% 5.0 63.2 44.1%

0.2 0.2% 0.0 0.2 0.1%
$123.4 100.0% $20.0 $143.4 100.0%

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
Amount %of Total Amount Amount %of Total

$65.0 46.4% $15.0 $80.0 55.8%
16.7 11.9% (16.7) 0.0 0.0%
58.2 41.5% 5.0 63.2 44.1%

0.2 0.1% 0.0 0.2 0.1%
$140.1 100.0% $3.3 $143.4 100.0%

Long-Term Debt
Common Equity
Preferred Stock
Total

Including Short-Term Debt

Long-Term Debt
Short-Term Debt
Common Equity
Preferred Stock

13 Total

14

NHPUC Docket No. DE 09-
Testimony of David L. Chong

Exhibit UES-1
Page 8 of 16

1 Q. What are the projected issuance costs for the proposed offering?

2 A. Under the terms of our engagement letter with the Placement Agent, UES will pay a

3 placement fee of $135,000, which is equal to 0.90% of the principal amount of the Bonds

4 at the time of closing of the Bonds. Additionally, the Company will be responsible for

5 legal and other fees and expenses required to execute a secured financing which are more